NSFR is set out in Section 7. Further detail on the LCR and NSFR is

set out in Section 7.

31 March 2025: £2,360.6m

CET 1
Capital

31 March 2025: £8,504.3m

Risk
Weighted
Assets

31 March 2025: 27.8%

CET 1
Ratio

31 March 2025: 6.4%

Leverage
Ratio

31 March 2025: 187.4%

Liquidity
Coverage Ratio

31 March 2025: 138.7%

Net Stable
Funding Ratio

Skipton Building Society | Pillar 3 Disclosures 30 June 2025

7

2.1 UK KM1 - Key metrics template

The template below provides a summary of the key prudential ratios and measures.  The Group applied the IFRS 9

transitional arrangements for capital calculations in accordance with Article 473a of the UK CRR from 1 January 2018 to

31 December 2024. These transitional arrangements ceased to apply from 1 January 2025 but remain reflected in the

comparative figures. The implementation of IFRS 9 transitional arrangements did not significantly impact the Group’s

capital position, as reported in previous disclosures in the template ‘Impact of IFRS 9 transitional arrangements’.

   a b c d e

   30 Jun 25 31 Mar 25 31 Dec 24 30 Sep 24 30 Jun 24

   £m £m £m £m £m

  Available own funds (amounts)

1 Total Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital 1 2,465.7  2,360.6  2,375.1  2,276.4  2,280.8
2 Tier 1 capital 1 2,465.7  2,360.6  2,375.1  2,276.4  2,280.8
3 Total capital 1 2,505.7  2,400.6  2,415.1  2,316.4  2,320.8
  Risk-weighted exposure amounts (RWEAs)
4 Total risk-weighted exposure amount 8,559.3  8,504.3  8,277.4  8,131.0  8,722.8
  Capital ratios (as a % of RWEAs)
5 Common Equity Tier 1 ratio (%) 28.81  27.76  28.69  28.00  26.15
6 Tier 1 ratio (%) 28.81  27.76  28.69  28.00  26.15
7 Total capital ratio (%) 29.27  28.23  29.18  28.49  26.61
  Additional own funds requirements based on

SREP (as a % of RWEAs)
UK 7a Additional CET1 SREP requirements (%)  1.15  1.15  1.16  1.16  1.14
UK 7b Additional AT1 SREP requirements (%) 0.38  0.38  0.39  0.39  0.38
UK 7c Additional T2 SREP requirements (%) 0.51  0.51  0.51  0.52  0.51
UK 7d Total SREP own funds requirements (%) 10.04  10.04  10.06  10.07  10.03

  Combined buffer requirement (as a % of RWEAs) 2
8 Capital conservation buffer (%) 2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50
9 Institution specific countercyclical capital

buffer (%) 3 1.82  1.81  1.82  1.81  1.82
11 Combined buffer requirement (%) 4.32  4.31  4.32  4.31  4.32

UK 11a Overall capital requirements (%) 14.36  14.35  14.38  14.38  14.35
12 CET1 available after meeting the total SREP

own funds requirements (%) 4 19.23  18.19  19.11  18.42  16.58
  Leverage ratio 5

13 Total exposure measure excluding claims to
central banks 37,570.0  36,793.2  35,936.9  35,353.2  34,560.6

14 Leverage ratio excluding claims on central
banks (%) 6.56  6.42  6.61  6.44  6.60

  Liquidity Coverage Ratio 6
15 Total high-quality liquid assets (HQLA)

(Weighted value -average) 6,012.7  6,102.2  6,100.6  6,007.2  5,926.2
UK 16a Cash outflows - Total weighted value  3,407.3  3,511.5  3,662.4  3,741.0  3,747.5
UK 16b Cash inflows - Total weighted value  252.3  247.0  244.6  243.4  235.6